



TO: ALL BIDDERS FROM: Selma Bukvic
OiC, Procurement Services Section

DATE: 14 August 2024 REF.: RFP No. 2024-0123/MAEDA YM

TEL. NO.: TEL. NO.: +43 1 26030 6350

EMAIL: EMAIL: procurement@ctbto.org

Clarifications No.1
SUBJECT: RFP No. 2024-0123/MAEDA - "Supply and Delivery of Prefabricated Wind Noise Reduction Systems, Equipment Vaults, Accessories and Related Services".

Dear Bidders,

Reference is made to the Request for Proposal No. 2024-0123/MAEDA for the "Supply and Delivery of Prefabricated Wind Noise Reduction Systems, Equipment Vaults, Accessories and Related Services" (RFP).

Please find attached **Clarifications No. 1** to queries raised by interested bidders. Please note that Clarifications No. 1 are an integral part of the RFP documents and shall be considered in the preparation and submission of your bid.

We are looking forward to receiving your quotation prior to the deadline of **Friday, 6 September 2024, 17:00 hours, Vienna (Austria) local time.**

Sincerely,

Selma Bukvic
OiC, Procurement Services Section

Attachments:

1. Clarifications No.1



Clarifications No. 1

RFP No. 2024-0123/MAEDA <i>Supply and Delivery of Prefabricated Wind Noise Reduction Systems, Equipment Vaults, Accessories and Related Services</i>	
Clarifications	
Question	Answers from the Commission
<u>Question 1</u> Is it the intent of the Commission to award a single contract to a single company only as a result of the bidding process described in RFP No. 2024-0123/MAEDA?	<u>Answer 1</u> The Commission intends to award one contract to the successful bidder as specified in Section 11 of the Instructions for Preparation and Submission of Proposals.
<u>Question 2</u> Would the Commission be willing to conclude a contract based on a proposal that includes vaults and associated services only (i.e. omits the supply of the described WNRS)?	<u>Answer 2</u> No, the Commission is seeking an entity who can supply and deliver all the equipment and services specified in the Terms of References including WNRS, Vaults and associated services. Kindly also read the Attachment 1 Technical Evaluation Scoring Matrix based on which bid received will be evaluated.